Summary Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 002-28767 Rev. *A
www.infineon.com page 1  2023-08-02
S25HS02GT, S25HS04GT, S25HL02GT, S25HL04GT
2-Gb (DDP)/4-Gb (QDP),  SEMPER™ Flash
with Quad SPI
1.8 V, 3.0 V
Device over view
• Architecture

2-Gb (DDP)/4-Gb (QDP), SEMPER™ Flash with Quad SPI
1.8 V, 3.0 V
Ordering information
4 Ordering information
4.1 Ordering part number
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
Register for the SEMPER™ Access Program and get access to datasheets, application notes, models, software and
evaluation kits
S 25 H L 02G T FA B H I 05 3
Packing type
0 = Tray
3 = 13” Tape and Reel
Model number (Additional ordering options)
05 = 8 × 8 mm package, stacked 1 Gb die
07 = 6 × 8 mm package, stacked 512 Mb die
Grade / Temperature range
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
V = Industrial Plus (–40°C to +105°C)
A = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 3 (–40°C to +85°C)
B = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 2 (–40°C to +105°C)
M = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 1 (–40°C to +125°C)
Package materials
H = Low-Halogen, Lead (Pb)-free
Package type
B = 24-ball 5 × 5 BGA, 1.00 mm pitch
Speed
DP = 133 MHz SDR / 66 MHz DDR
FA = 166 MHz SDR / 102 MHz DDR
Device technology
T =  45-nm MIRRORBIT™ Process Technology
Density
02G = 2 Gb
04G = 4 Gb
Voltage
L = 3.0 V
S = 1.8 V
Family
H = High Performance Serial
Series
25 = Quad SPI
Prefix
S = Cypress
Summary Datasheet 12 002-28767 Rev. *A
2023-08-02
2-Gb (DDP)/4-Gb (QDP), SEMPER™ Flash with Quad SPI
1.8 V, 3.0 V
Revision history
Revision histor y
Document
revision Date Description of changes
** 2019-11-11 Initial release of summary datasheet.
*A 2023-08-02
Updated Document Title to read as “S25HS02GT, S25HS04GT, S25HL02GT,
S25HL04GT, 2-Gb (DDP)/4-Gb (QDP), SEMPER™ Flash with Quad SPI
1.8 V, 3.0 V”.
Migrated to Infineon template.
Edition 2023-08-02
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2023 Infineon Technologies AG.
All Rights Reserved.
Do you have a question about this